ARTIKA / TSS




ARTIKA / TSS

Pos. Code Description Qty. Leg end
1 1682310 Plug 1 For O For O
2 1680721 Yellow front casing 1 Artika Z110 Artika Z110 TSS
3 1680741 Black handle 1
4 1680731 Black back casing 1
5 1261560 Screw 6
6 1340260  Suction strainer 1
7 2101000  Screw 2
8 2100540 Inletfitting 1
9 770260 O-Ring 1
10 2109050 Complete valve 6
1 850850 Screw 3
12 2020120 Piston guide 1
13 880840 O-Ring 3
14 2100550 Pump head 1
15 2109011 Safety valve o1
16 1260760  Screw 4
17 2100790 Discharge fitting o1
18 2200140 Seal 6
19 394280 O-Ring 1 . .
20 1465720 O-Ring 03 Repair Kits for Pump
2; iggggf’,g 222{“'“9 3 Gaskets Valves Pistons
23 2200210 Screw 4 Kit 2855 Kit 2574 Kit 2734
24 2020150  Spring 3
25 2020130  Piston 3 Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty.
26 2020140  Spring plate 3 7 1 10 6 25 3
27 2021570 Bearing 1 13 3
28 1680680 O-Ring 1 18 3
29 2020390 Valve seat o1 19 1
2020320 Valve seat 01 20 1
30 1461470  Attachment for tap & gasket 3/4'GF 1 22 3
31 2029370 TSS assembly 01 28 1
32 2209400 Pump assembly o1
33 2209401 TSSpumpassembly 01
3 4 1680480 Capacitor box 1
2020340 Capacitor box 1
35 850840 O-Ring d1
36 2200250 Capacitor 35pF 1
37 2020630 Wiring cable 01
38 1261551  Screw 3
39 1682270  Switch 8A 1
40 1261570 Screw 2
41 1381980 Cover 1
42 1381940  Switch cover 1
43 1682280  Strain relief 1
44 2200230 Cable 1
45 1682420 Oil dip stick 1
46 2000240 O-Ring 1
47 840020 Seal 1
48 1682110 Bearing 1
49 1680170 Wobble plate 1
50 4285  Electric motor 1
51 1680250 Fan 1
52 1340350 Seal 1
53 2101020 Circlip 01
54 1465720 O-Ring a2
55 2100851 Piston g1
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Code

1340700
1261560
1260760
1200430
1340811
1260351
390210
1342010
1342001
1343250
1340340
1340320
1260760
1260300
1340350
1269100
1340780
1340480
1263550
1341221
1263110
1265080
1261560
1262370
1463860
1463850
1260810
1340280
4380
1260780
1344060
1040710
1260050
1344050
1340050
1340300
880111
1341070
480890
111120
1341080
1340060
1340080
1340070
1260460
600180
1341010
1342740
1341020
850670
600180
1349236
1260440
770260
1342730
1342760
1342720
1342750
1349053
800560
390341
1343110

Description

Black post. casing
Screw

Screw

Screw

Black plug

Tank plug

O-Ring

Black ant. casing
Black pres. gauge cover
Cable

Bearing

Rear cover

Screw

Fan

Seal

Ground connection
Switch-box gasket
Switch box
Capacitor 80pF
Switch 8A

Switch 16A
Switch 16A gasket
Screw

Strain relief

Nut

Strain relief
Screw

Clamp

Electric motor
Screw

Cover

O-Ring

Bushing

Pump body

Oil level
Crankshaft

Key

Roller bearing
Circlip

Circlip

Seal

Con-rod

Pin

Guiding piston
Seal

O-Ring

Spacer

Piston

Washer

Screw

O-Ring

Pump assembly
Low pressure seal
O-Ring

Piston guide

High pressure seal
Support ring

Plate

Complete valve
O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Qty.
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77
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Code

1342710
1460430
1460260
1540140
880270
1342690
550450
1340250
1340260
2605
881470
680700
480480
1340190
780050
620301
1342670
851100
1250270
1250280
3225
1342700
1460430
1460150
1343810
740290
1260670
1342680
1381550
1343510
1080190
1460140
1269115
1080401
1343450
1460190
1343000
1980640
1060120
392840
1981780

Description

Nozzle
O-Ring
Piston
Spring
O-Ring
Discharge fitting
Ring nut
Hose tail
Filter

Inlet fitting
Screw
Screw
O-Ring
Cover
O-Ring

Plug

Pump head
Set screw
Spring

Ball
Pressure gauge
Regulation valve seat
O-Ring
Lower piston
Valve seat
O-Ring
Detergent fitting
Head cover
Washer
Screw
O-Ring
Upper piston
Hose & filter
Ring

Spring plate
Spring
Spring plate
Knob insert
Nut

Set screw
Knob
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Qty.
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VIP

Repair Kits for Pump

Water Seals

Valves

Pistons

Oil Seals

Kit 2624
Pos. Qty.

52
53
55
56
57

WwWwwww

O-Rings

Kit 2767
Pos. Qty.

17
22
27
34
35
37
40
49
51
60
63
69
72

N
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Kit 1880
Pos. Qty.

58 6
59 6

Kit 2623
Pos. Qty.

45 3
47 3
48 3

Kit 1876
Pos. Qty.

31 1
40
44
52
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Code

1265250
1265253
850250
1263000
3226
1260830
180431
1265263
1269110
1260780
1260360
1260300
1260970
1260810
1263550
1265080
1261240
1261560
1262370
1261410
1260400
1269100
1261820
1269090
1260950
1260960
4747
1340280
1260760
1269101
1260040
1260480
1260170
180400
1260770
1260790
1260750
1380520
1260080
1260070
1260091
480480
1260120
1260100
1260110
1260060
1260162
960160
1269050
880830
1260020
1281550
680570
180101
820361
880530
740290
1260140
1260130
1260151
1260420
1260440
1260460
1260010
1260050

Description

Yellow upper casing
Black upper casing
Screw

Fan shroud
Pressure gauge
Base

Screw

Black lower casing
Detergent tank
Screw

Screw extension
Fan

Washer seal
Screw

Capacator 80uF
Switch gasket
Switch

Screw

Cord guide

Switch box

Switch box gasket
Ground terminal
Cord

Cord screw guide
Bearing

Motor plate
Electric motor
Clamp

Screw

Rear cover

Rear cover gasket
Oil cap
Crankshaft
Bearing

Circlip

Circlip

Seal

Key

Piston pin
Guiding piston
Spacer

O-Ring

Piston

Piston washer
Nut

Con-rod (Alum.)
Valve plug

O-Ring

Complete valve
O-Ring

Pump head
Washer

Screw

O-Ring

Plug

Plug

O-Ring

Seal supportring
High pressure seal
Piston guide
O-Ring

Low pressure seal
Seal

Pump housing
Roller bearing

Qty.
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Legend

TRX

Repair Kits for Pump

Water Seals|  Valves Pistons | Oil Seals
Kit 1866 | Kit1864 Kit2628 | Kit1865
Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty. |Pos. Qty.
57 3| 48 6 |40 3 |30 1
58 3| 49 6 |4 3 |3 1
60 3 42 3 |62 3
61 3 43 3
44 3
0-Rings
Kit 2767
Pos. Qty.
4 3
47 6
49 6
53 1
56 3
60 3
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Code

1260273
1261551
180030
1260710
1261760
1264623
1260470
1260830
1260780
1262790
1341030
1269115
1260360
1260300
1260970
1260810
1263550
1265080
1261240
1261560
1262370
1261410
1260400
1269100
1261820-GFI
1269090
1260950
1260960
4747
1340280
1260760
1269101
1260040
1260480
1260170
180400
1260770
1260790
1260750
1380520
1260080
1260070
1260091
480480
1260120
1260100
1260110
1260060
1320140
1260162
960160
1269050
880830
1262220
1281550
680570
180101
820361
880530
740290
1260140
1260130
1260151
1260420
1260440
1260460
1260010
1260050

Description

Black rear casing
Screw

Screw

Black handle

Fan cowling
Black front casing
Screw

Base

Screw

Detergent hose
Inlet filter

Qty.

Detergent hose wifilter

Scew extension
Fan

Washer seal
Screw

Capacator 80u.F
Switch gasket
Switch

Screw

Cord guide
Switch box
Switch box gasket
Ground terminal
Cord

Cord screw guide
Bearing

Motor plate
Electric motor
Clamp

Screw

Rear cover

Rear cover gasket
Oil cap
Crankshaft
Bearing

Circlip

Circlip

Seal

Key

Piston pin
Guiding piston
Spacer

O-Ring

Piston

Piston washer
Nut

Con-rod (Alum.)
Con-rod (Bronze)
Valve plug
O-Ring

Complete valve
O-Ring

Pump head
Washer

Screw

O-Ring

Plug

Plug

O-Ring

Seal supportring
High pressure seal
Piston guide
O-Ring

Low pressure seal
Seal

Pump housing
Roller bearing
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Repair Kits for Pump

Water Seals|  Valves Pistons | Oil Seals
Kit 1866 | Kit1864 Kit2628 | Kit1865
Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty. | Pos. Qty. |Pos. Qty.
60 3| 51 6 |43 3 |33 1
61 3| 52 6 |4 3 |39 1
63 3 45 3 |65 3
64 3 46 3
47 3
0-Rings
Kit 2767
Pos. Qty.
4 3
50 6
52 6
56 1
59 3
63 3






